ORDINANCE NO. 227

LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, did on May 1, 1992, pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for said Village for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 1992, and ending March 31, 1993, in the aggregate sum of \$281,450.00, which said appropriation ordinance was duly published on the 13th day of May, 1992.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois:

SECTION I

That there be and is hereby levied on all taxable property of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1992 the total sum of \$44,309.00 as hereinafter enumerated and levied.

SECTION II

There is hereby levied upon all said taxable property for general corporate purposes the sum of \$12,375.00 as follows:

ITEM OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT LEVIED
Salary of Village President	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
Salary of Village Trustee	3,200.00	3,200.00
Salary of Village Clerk	1,700.00	1,700.00
Salary of Village Treasurer	5,250.00	4,000.00

Salary of Village Secretary

2,500.00

1,325.00

TOTAL LEVY FOR GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES

\$12,375.00

SECTION III

There is hereby levied upon all said taxable property in addition to taxes levied for general corporate purposes and in addition to all other taxes authorized by law a levy of taxes for the Village Social Security Program as follows:

ITEM OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT LEVIED
Village Contribution	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
TOTAL LEVY FOR SOCIAL SECURITY	PROGRAM	\$7,350.00
CROTT		

SECTION IV

There is hereby levied upon all said taxable property in addition to taxes levied for general corporation purposes and in addition to all other taxes authorized by law a levy of taxes for the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund as follows:

ITEM OF APPROPRIATION	APPROPRIATION	LEVIED
Village Contribution	<u>\$ 13,050.00</u>	\$13,050.00
TOTAL LEVY FOR IL MUNICIPAL	RETIREMT FUND	\$13,050.00

SECTION V

There is hereby levied upon all said taxable property in addition to taxes levied for general corporate purposes and in addition to all other taxes authorized by law a levy of taxes for the Police Protection as follows:

SECTION VIII

That the Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk of Champaign County a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION IX

That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, this # the day of June, 1992.

Approved by the President on the 4th day of June, 1992.

President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois

ATTEST:

Martin E. Oskonn Village Clerk

(SEAL)

SUMMARY SHEET OF 1992 TAX LEVY PAYABLE IN 1993

RATE LIMIT		FUND	-	LEVY AMOUNT
.2664	1	GENERAL	* :	\$12,375.00
	5	IMRF		13,050.00
.0750	14	POLICE PROTECT		3,484.00
	27	AUDIT		3,000.00
	35	LIABILITY INS	ţ	5,050.00
	47	SOCIAL SECURITY		7,350.00
		Total Levy		\$44,309.00

SIGNATURE Miloge Martin E Ordonn Clerk SIGNATURE